
 

 Rectory School  
Athletic Winter Schedule 2019-2020

 
 
Wrestling 
Coach: Jose Malagon 
Assistant:  Dawson Woodard 
Wed. Dec.  11 Hillside  3:30 A 
Wed. Dec.  18 Fay   3:30 H 
Wed. Jan.  22 Belmont Hill ​(Fay too)  3:30 A 
Sat. Jan.  25 Fay Tourney  9:00 A 
Wed. Jan.  29 Hillside  3:30 H 
Wed. Feb. 19 Fenn ​(Fessenden too)  ​3:30 A 
Sat. Feb. 29 Fessenden Tourney  9:00 A 
 
Varsity Hockey 
Coach:  Cam Smith 
Assistant: Jon Fahey 
Fri. Dec. 13 Greenwich Country   4:45 A 
Wed. Dec. 18 Fay ​@ Northstar Arena  3:15 A 
Wed. Jan.   8 Belmont Hill  4:00 A 
Fri.​       ​Jan.10-12​  ​Upland Tourney A 
Tues. Jan.   14 Cardigan @ Groton   3:30 A 
Sat. Jan.   18 St. George’s   3:45 H 
Wed. Jan.   22 Avon   4:15 A 
Sat.  Jan.   25 St. George’s   1:00 A 
Fri.  Jan.  31 Hillside   3:30 A 
Mon.​    ​Feb. 3 ​  ​International Team ​(practice) ​2:15​        ​H 
Thurs. Feb.  6 Fay   3:45 H 
Wed. Feb. 12 Avon   4:30 A 
Fri. Feb.  14 Fenn ​@ Valley Sports   3:15 A 
Sat.       Feb. 22     Greenwich Country        12:00   H 
Mon. Feb.  24 St. Marks   TBD A 
 
 
 

Headmaster 
Frederick W. Williams 

 
Athletic Director 
Michael J. Healy 

 
Assistant Athletic Director 

Courtney Callanan 
 

Athletic Trainer 
Ryan Laperle 

 
 
               ​Team Picture Day = Monday, December  16 
 
 
 

 
 
JV Hockey 
Coach:   Alley Euglow 
Assistant:  True Bryant 
Sat. Dec. 7 Pomfret   3:45 H 
Fri. Dec. 13 Fay ​@ Northstar Arena   3:15 A 
Wed. Jan. 8 Fay   3:15 A 
Sat. Feb. 15 Pomfret   3:30 H 
Wed.​    ​Feb 19 ​      ​Park​                                ​3:30 ​    ​A 
Wed. Feb. 26 Pomfret   2:30 H 
 
VA Basketball 
Coach:  Rob Roy 
Assistant:  John Seaward 
Fri. Dec. 13 New Hampton  4:00 A 
Wed. Dec. 18 Commonwealth  5:15 H 
Wed. Jan.    8 St. George’s  3:00 A 
Fri. Jan.   10 Avon ​ ​4:30 A 
Wed. Jan.   15 Worcester Academy  4:00 H 
Sun.        Jan.  19      Rising Stars Tourn.     9:00      A 
Wed. Jan.   22 Putnam Science  4:45 H 
Mon. Jan.   27 St. Thomas More  4:00 A 
Wed.  Jan.   29 Suffield   3:00 A 
Sat. Feb.   1 Wilbraham Monson   1:00 H 
Tues. Feb.  4 Putnam Science   3:15 A 
Tues.​      ​Feb. 11 Marianapolis   ​4:45 A 
Thurs. Feb.  13 Fessenden   3:45 H 
Fri. Feb.  21 Putnam Science   7:00 H 
Fri.. ​  ​Feb. 28 ​    ​Hillside   3:30 A 
Sat. ​  ​Feb. 29 ​    ​Belmont Hill   1:00 H 
 
Varsity B Basketball 
Coach:  Matt Rodman 
Assistant:  Freddy Nagle 
Sat. Dec. 7 Pomfret   2:30 H 
Wed. Dec. 11 Eaglehill   3:30  A 
Wed. Dec.  18 Commonwealth   4:00  H 
Thurs.​  ​Jan.    9 ​    ​Bancroft​                         ​ 4:00​     ​H 
Sat. Jan. 11 Kingswood Oxford   2:15 H 
Thurs. Jan. 16 Wheeler   4:00  H  
Wed. Jan.   22 Williston   3:30  A 
Sat. Jan.   25 Wilbraham Monson   2:30  A 
Tues. Jan.   28 Williams   4:00  H 
Thurs. Jan.   30 Williams   3:30  A 
Tues. Feb.   4 Valley View   3:30 A 
Wed. Feb.   12 Pomfret ​@ Fieldhouse   4:30 A 
Tues. Feb.  18 Worcester Academy   3:30 A 
Thurs. Feb.  20 Valley View   3:30 H 
Thurs. Feb.  27 Marianapolis   4:00 H 



 
 
 
 
 
 
JV Basketball 
Coach:   Jacob Guertin 
Coach:  Ryan Finnegan 
Fri. Dec.   6 Valley View 3:30 H 
Thurs. Dec.   19 Bancroft 4:00 H 
Tues. Jan.   14 Sparhawk 4:00 H 
Fri. Jan.   17 Fay 3:30 H 
Tues. Jan.   21 Renbrook 3:45 H 
Tues.​    ​Jan   28 ​    ​Bancroft​                        ​4:45​      ​A  
Thurs. Jan.   30 Wheeler 4:00 H 
Tues. Feb.   4 Wheeler 3:30 A 
Thurs. Feb.   6 Hillside 3:30  H 
Tues. Feb.  11 Valley View 3:30 A 
Thurs. Feb.  13 Renbrook 3:45 A 
Sat. Feb.  15 Kingswood Oxford 1:00  H 
Wed. Feb.  26 Fay 4:30  A 
 
Girls V Basketball 
Coach:  Braden Long 
Assistant:  Margaret Fogarty 
Sat. Dec.    7 Marianapolis 1:00 H 
Wed. Dec.   11 Wilbraham Monson 3:00 A 
Fri. Dec.   13 Putnam Science 3:30 H 
Fri.  Jan.    10 Miss Porters 4:45 A 
Mon. Jan.    13 Worcester Academy. 4:00 H 
Fri. Jan.   17 Woodstock Academy 4:45 H 
Wed. Jan.   22 Fay 3:30 A 
Sat. Jan.   25 Marianapolis 11:00 A 
Tues. Jan.   28 Wheeler 3:30 A 
Thurs. Jan.   30 Putnam Science 3:00 H 
Wed.​       ​Feb. 5​        ​Wheeler​                     ​4:00​       ​H 
Fri. Feb.   14 Woodstock Academy​ ​4:00 H 
Thurs. Feb.  20 Putnam Science 3:15 A 
Sat. Feb.  22 Ethel Walker 3:00 H 
Tues. Feb.  25 Miss Porters 4:30 H 
 
 
Girls JV Basketball 
Coach: Colleen O’Neil 
Assistant: Justin Bendall 
Wed. Dec.   11 Pomfret 4:00 H 
Thurs. Dec.  12 Worcester Academy 4:00 H 
Sat. Jan.    11 Kingswood Oxford 1:00 H 
Fri. Jan.   17 Fay 3:30 A 
Thurs. Jan.   23 Renbrook 3:45 A 
Wed. Jan.   29 Wheeler 4:00 H 
Tues. Feb.  11 Fay 3:30 H 
Fri. Feb.  14 Worcester Academy 3:30 A 
Wed. Feb. 19 Wilbraham Monson 3:00 H 
Mon. Feb. 24 Ethel Walker 4:00 A 
Wed. Feb. 26 Wheeler 3:30 A 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Squash 
Coach:   Max Richards 
Assistant:  Lesley Gibbs 
Sat. Jan.   11 Pomfret  1:00 H 
Sat. Jan.   18 Suffield  1:00 A 
Sat. Jan.   25 Pomfret  3:30 H 
Thurs.​  ​Feb.   6 ​    ​Eaglehill​                        ​ 3:30​      ​H 
Sat. Feb.  15 Suffield  1:00 A 
Wed.​    ​Feb.   19​    ​Eaglehill​                         ​4:00​     ​A 
Sat. Feb.  29 Kingswood Oxford  1:00 A 
 
Swimming 
Coach:   Siobhan O’Neil 
Assistant:  Hannah Stewart 
Wed.  Dec.  11 Ethel Walker  3:30 A 
Wed. Dec.  18 Eaglehill  3:30 A 
Tues. Jan.    14 Worcester Academy  3:30 A 
Fri. Jan.  17 Eaglehill  3:30 A 
Wed. Jan.  22 Marianapolis  3:00 H 
Fri. Jan.   31 Worcester Academy  3:30 A 
Wed. Feb.   12 Williston  4:00 A 
Wed. Feb.  26 Marianapolis  3:00 H 

 
Recreation Basketball 
Coach:   Bill Walden  
Assistant: Sheighla Walla 
Wed. Dec.  11 Intrasquad  2:30 H 
Fri.  Jan.   17 Intrasquad  2:30 H 
Thurs. Jan.   23 Intrasquad  2:30 H 
Tues. Feb.   11 Intrasquad  2:30 H 
Fri. Feb.   14 Intrasquad  2:30 H 
Wed. Feb.   19 Intrasquad  2:30 H  
Mon.    Feb.   24​   ​Intrasquad​                      ​2:30​      ​H 
Wed.     Feb.   26   Intrasquad​                     ​2:30      H 
 
Fencing 
Coach: Courtney Callanan   
Coach::  Daniel Kellaway 
Thurs. Jan.    9 Intrasquad  2:45 H  
Thurs. Jan.   16 Intrasquad  2:45 H  
Wed. Jan.   29 Intrasquad  2:45 H 
Thurs. Feb.   6 Intrasquad  2:45 H 
Fri. Feb.   14 Intrasquad  2:45 H 
Fri. ​      ​Feb.  21​    ​Intrasquad​                     ​ 2:45​      ​H  
 
Fitness 
Coach:  Mike Muise 
 
Winter Warriors 
Coach: Glenn Ames 
Coach: Anne Grudzinski 
 

 
 


